

City of Baltimore

Legislation Details

File #:	17-0171	Version: 0	Name:	Five and Dime Historic District		
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Enacted		
File created:	12/7/2017		In control:	City Council		
On agenda:			Final action:	3/27/2018		
Enactment date:			Enactment #:	18-117		
Title:	Five and Dime Historic District For the purpose of designating the area located within certain boundaries as the Five and Dime Historic District.					
Sponsors:	City Council President (Administration)					
Indexes:	Historic Distric	t				
Code sections:						

Attachments: 1. 17-0171~1st Reader, 2. CHAP 17-0171, 3. CHAP Staff Report - Westside Five and Dime Local Historic District Designation Hearing Two_FINAL, 4. BDC 17-0171, 5. Planning 17-0171, 6. HCD 17-0171, 7. Law 17-0171, 8. 17-0171~3rd Reader, 9. Completed File_17-0171

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/23/2018	0	Mayor	Signed by Mayor	
3/12/2018	0	City Council	Approved and Sent to the Mayor	
2/26/2018	0	City Council	3rd Reader, for final passage	
2/26/2018	0	Housing and Urban Affairs Committee	Recommended Favorably	
2/13/2018	0	Housing and Urban Affairs Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass
1/8/2018	0	Housing and Urban Affairs Committee	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
1/4/2018	0	Housing and Urban Affairs Committee	Sign Posting	
12/11/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Housing and Community Development	
12/11/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Commission for Historical & Architectural Preservation	
12/11/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Planning Commission	
12/11/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Baltimore Development Corporation	
12/11/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
12/7/2017	0	City Council	Assigned	
12/7/2017	0	City Council	Introduced	